
  

 
FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP 

Supply Management 
 

 

 
 
City of Vancouver, Financial Services Group 
Supply Management 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V5Y 1V4  Canada 
tel: 604.871.6818  fax: 604.873.7057 
website: vancouver.ca 

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION “RFQ” PS20200408 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WIRELESS MICROPHONES TO VANCOUVER CIVIC THEATRES 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

ISSUED ON APRIL 7, 2020  
 
This Amendment No. 1 to RFQ PS20200408 affects Quotations Form [1.0 Table of Prices] 
and Appendix 1 [Requirements], which are amended as follows:   
 
Quotations Form – 1.0 Table of Prices 

Item Description Unit Price 
Unit of 

Measure  Quantity 
Total 
Price 

1. Shure Axient AD4Q Quad receivers $  8 $ 

2. Shure ULXD4 single receivers $  11 $ 

3 Shure ULXD2/SM58 Handheld 
transmitters 

$  11 $ 

4 Shure AD2/KSM8 Handheld 
transmitters 

$  28 $ 

5 Shure AD2/SM58 Handheld 
transmitters 

$  4 $ 

6 Shure AD1 Bodypacks with TA4 
connectors 

$  32 $ 

7 Oscar Sound Technologies HM 701 
Headset mic with TA4F connector 

$  26 $ 

8 Oscar Sound Technologies TL40 Lav 
mic with TA4F connector 

$  18 $ 

9 Shure AXT630 Axient Antenna 
Distribution system 

$  1 $ 

10 RF Venue Diversity Fin Antenna $  5 $ 

11 Shure SB900A rechargeable batteries $  75 $ 

12 Shure SBRC battery rack chargers $  7 $ 

13 Shure SBC200-US battery charger $  2 $ 

14 25’ runs of RG8 coaxial cable $  4 $ 

15 50’ runs of RG8 coaxial cable $  2 $ 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NO. PS2020408 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WIRELESS MICROPHONES TO VANCOUVER CIVIC THEATRES 

AMENDMENT NO.1 

Page 2 of 4 
 
 
 

Item Description Unit Price 
Unit of 

Measure  Quantity 
Total 
Price 

16 75’ runs of RG8 coaxial cable $  4 $ 

17 XLR cables with TA4 connectors $  3 $ 

18 Instrument cables with TA4F 
connectors 

$  21 $ 

19 3 space rack $  1 $ 

20 5 space rack $  1 $ 

21 3U Drawer $  1 $ 

25 Shure SBC-AX charging modules $  28 $ 

22 Shure UA506 single rack mount kit $  11 $ 

      

23. Antenna cable to mount antenna into 
rack mount kit 

$  22 $ 

24. Delivery, in accordance with the 
specifications set out in the RFQ 

$  [#] $ 

GST should not be included in prices but prices should be 
inclusive of all PST. 
[Delivery costs should be included in prices. 

TOTAL $ 

 
 
 
Appendix 1 - Requirements 

Item Description 

Supply and 
Delivery of 

the 
following 
Quantities 

to 649 
Cambie 
Street 

1. Shure Axient AD4Q Quad receivers 8 
2. Shure ULXD4 single receivers 11 
3 Shure ULXD2/SM58 Handheld 

transmitters 
11 

4 Shure AD2/KSM8 Handheld 
transmitters 

28 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NO. PS2020408 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WIRELESS MICROPHONES TO VANCOUVER CIVIC THEATRES 

AMENDMENT NO.1 

Page 3 of 4 
 
 
 

Item Description 

Supply and 
Delivery of 

the 
following 
Quantities 

to 649 
Cambie 
Street 

5 Shure AD2/SM58 Handheld 
transmitters 

4 

6 Shure AD1 Bodypacks with TA4 
connectors 

32 

7 Oscar Sound Technologies HM 701 
Headset mic with TA4F connector 

26 

8 Oscar Sound Technologies TL40 Lav 
mic with TA4F connector 

18 

9 Shure AXT630 Axient Antenna 
Distribution system 

1 

10 RF Venue Diversity Fin Antenna 5 
11 Shure SB900A rechargeable batteries 75 
12 Shure SBRC battery rack chargers 7 
13 Shure SBC200-US battery charger 2 
14 25’ runs of RG8 coaxial cable 4 
15 50’ runs of RG8 coaxial cable 2 
16 75’ runs of RG8 coaxial cable 4 
17 XLR cables with TA4 connectors 3 
18 Instrument cables with TA4F 

connectors 
21 

19 3 space rack 1 
20 5 space rack 1 
21 3U Drawer 1 
25 Shure SBC-AX charging modules 28 
22 Shure UA506 single rack mount kit 11 

   
23. Antenna cable to mount antenna into 22 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NO. PS2020408 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WIRELESS MICROPHONES TO VANCOUVER CIVIC THEATRES 

AMENDMENT NO.1 

Page 4 of 4 
 
 
 

Item Description 

Supply and 
Delivery of 

the 
following 
Quantities 

to 649 
Cambie 
Street 

rack mount kit 
 
 
All other conditions and specifications remain unchanged. 
 
This amendment must be completed, and attached to the Quotations Form. 
 
If the Quotation has already been submitted, this amendment shall be emailed to 
bids@vancouver.ca prior to the Closing Time of 3PM Local Vancouver, BC Time, April 21, 2020 
as “AMENDMENT NO. 1 to RFQ PS20200408 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WIRELESS MICROPHONES 
TO VANCOUVER CIVIC THEATRES”. 
 
 

_________________________________ 
NAME OF VENDOR 

 
_________________________________ 
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORISED SIGNATORY 

 
_________________________________ 

DATE 
 

 
Diana Chan, Contracting Specialist 

mailto:bids@vancouver.ca

